

**NOTICE OF AWARD OF CONTRACT**

**SYSTEMWIDE E-PASS SIGNAGE IMPROVEMENTS**

**Project No. 599-624 Contract No. 001203**

September 8, 2016

Bids for this project were received and opened on August 8, 2016 at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On September 8, 2016 the CFX Board members awarded the Contract to the following firm, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

Traffic Control Devices, Inc.  
242 N. Westmonte Drive  
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714

Any person who is adversely affected by this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Central Florida Expressway Authority's Procedure for Resolution of Protests, Rule Chapter 3-1 which is available for review upon request at the CFX's Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Rule Chapter 3-1 shall constitute a waiver of a right to initiate protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, is required to protest this decision to award.

Aneth Williams  
Director of Procurement

**The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The CFX shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the CFX's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.**

**CFX PROJECT NO. 599-624**

**SYSTEMWIDE E-PASS SIGNAGE IMPROVEMENTS**

**BID TABULATION - BID OPENING August 8, 2016**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Traffic Control Devices, Inc.		Traffic Control Products of FL., Inc.		United Signs and Signals, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101 - 1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$41,113.00	\$41,113.00	\$40,154.69	\$40,154.69
102 - 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$42,830.00	\$42,830.00	\$47,936.00	\$47,936.00	\$16,527.15	\$16,527.15
700-3-205	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF	45	EA	\$1,855.00	\$83,475.00	\$2,340.00	\$105,300.00	\$3,185.88	\$143,364.60
700-3-605	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF	45	EA	\$615.00	\$27,675.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$534.09	\$24,034.05
700-48-33	SIGN PANELS, OVERLAY, 201-300 SF	24	EA	\$4,285.00	\$102,840.00	\$5,303.00	\$127,272.00	\$6,780.81	\$162,739.44
700-48-39	SIGN PANELS, OVERLAY, 16-100 SF	24	EA	\$1,670.00	\$40,080.00	\$1,870.00	\$44,880.00	\$2,630.55	\$63,133.20
999-1	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	N/A	N/A		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
999-2	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	N/A	N/A		\$35,000.00		\$35,000.00		\$35,000.00

\$351,900.00

\$411,004.00

\$489,958.13

Denotes Corrected Bid Amount